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Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0715135
Date 24 July 2015
Technology

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 | seek the following information regarding technology.

Column | Header Explanation
A Organisation Name Name of organisation
B Contract Type (familiar) References the contract type in question for that
row
C Contract Type (pick from drop Multi choice drop down to select the appropriate
down) version for the contract type for that row
D Contract Description Extra detailed requested
E Main Equipment Type (where Detail of main equipment type (where applicable)
applicable)
F Incumbent Supplier Name of current incumbent supplier for contract
type in question
G Contract Start Date Start date of contract type in question
H Contract End Date End date of contract type in question
I Contract Value Value of contract type in question
Response:

See below:




Organisation Name

Contract Type (familiar)

System-Telephony-PBX

Call Logger

Call Recorder

Video Conferencing

Contact Centre

Local Area Network

Wireless Local Area Network

Phone Lines-PSTN

Internet Connectivity-Broadband & Dedicated Connectivity

Mobile Contracts
Microsoft-Server-Windows Server
Microsoft-Exchange Server
Microsoft-Office
Microsoft-Desktop
Microsoft-Lync
Microsoft-Database-SQL Server
Microsoft-Office 365

Contract Type (pick from drop down)
System-Telephony-PBX Only
System-Telephony-PBX-Call Logger
System-Telephony-PBX-Call Recorder
System-Telephony-PBX-Video Conferencing
System-Telephony-PBX-Contact Centre
Data-Data-LAN

Data-Data-WLAN

Network Services-Phone Lines-PSTN
Network Services-Internet Connectivity-Broadband &
Dedicated Connectivity

Network Services-Mobility-Mobile Only
Microsoft-Server-Windows Server 2003
Microsoft-Messaging-Exchange Server 2003
Microsoft-Applications-Office 2003
Microsoft-Desktop-Windows Vista
Microsoft-Communication-Lync 2010
Microsoft-Database-SQL Server 2000
Microsoft-Office 365 E3 Plan

Contract Description
maintenance
maintenance
maintenance

None

Included as part of Telephony Contract

maintenance

Included as part of Lan contract

Enterprise EA/select
Enterprise EA/select
Enterprise EA/select
Enterprise EA/select
Enterprise EA/select
Enterprise EA/select
Enterprise EA/select

Main Equipment Type (where applicable)
Mitel

Tiger

Redbox

Mitel
Cisco/HP
Cisco
Centrex

Incumbent Supplier
Daisy

CVD

CVD

N/A

Daisy

Intrinsic

Name of supplier only
Virginmedia

Daisy

Vodafone

Bytes

Name of supplier only
Name of supplier only
Bytes

bytes

Name of supplier only
Bytes

Contract Start Date Contract End Date Contract Value

01/04/2015
01/11/2014
01/06/2014
01/01/1900
01/04/2015
01/04/2015
01/04/2015
01/01/1900
01/09/2015

01/04/2014
30/06/2014
01/01/1900
01/01/1900
01/01/1900
01/01/1900
01/01/1900
01/01/1900

31/03/2016
31/10/2015
31/05/2015
01/01/2099
31/03/2016
31/03/2016
31/03/2016
01/01/2099
31/08/2018

31/03/2016
31/05/2017
01/01/2099
01/01/2099
01/01/2099
01/01/2099
01/01/2099
01/01/2099

£35,000.00 per annum
£3,000.00 per annum
£4,000.00 per annum
£0.00
£0.00 this is included in the mitel maintenance contract cell 12
£11,000.00 per annum
£0.00 this is included in the intrinsic maintenance contract cell 17
£350,000.00 rolling contract per annum cost
£33,000.00

£370,000.00 framework agreement
£1,300,000.00 this is already included in cell 112
£1.00 this is already included in cell 112
£1.00 this is already included in cell 112
£1.00 this is already included in cell 112
£1.00 this is already included in cell 112
£1.00 this is already included in cell 112
£1.00 this is already included in cell 112
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