

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0715135 **Date** 24 July 2015

Technology

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I seek the following information regarding technology.

Column	Header	Explanation
Α	Organisation Name	Name of organisation
В	Contract Type (familiar)	References the contract type in question for that row
С	Contract Type (pick from drop down)	Multi choice drop down to select the appropriate version for the contract type for that row
D	Contract Description	Extra detailed requested
E	Main Equipment Type (where applicable)	Detail of main equipment type (where applicable)
F	Incumbent Supplier	Name of current incumbent supplier for contract type in question
G	Contract Start Date	Start date of contract type in question
Н	Contract End Date	End date of contract type in question
I	Contract Value	Value of contract type in question

Response:

See below:

Orga	nisati	on N	ame	Co
Oiga	moati	011 14	airic	CU

e Contract Type (familiar)
System-Telephony-PBX
Call Logger
Call Recorder
Video Conferencing
Contact Centre
Local Area Network
Wireless Local Area Network
Phone Lines-PSTN
Internet Connectivity-Broadband & Dedicated Connectivity

Mobile Contracts
Microsoft-Server-Windows Server
Microsoft-Exchange Server
Microsoft-Office
Microsoft-Desktop
Microsoft-Lync
Microsoft-Database-SQL Server

Microsoft-Office 365

Contract Type (pick from drop down)
System-Telephony-PBX Only
System-Telephony-PBX-Call Logger
System-Telephony-PBX-Call Recorder
System-Telephony-PBX-Video Conferencing
System-Telephony-PBX-Contact Centre
Data-Data-LAN
Data-Data-UAN
Network Services-Phone Lines-PSTN
Network Services-Internet Connectivity-Broadband &
Dedicated Connectivity
Network Services-Mobility-Mobile Only
Microsoft-Server-Windows Server 2003

Microsoft-Messaging-Exchange Server 2003

Microsoft-Applications-Office 2003

Microsoft-Desktop-Windows Vista

Microsoft-Office 365 E3 Plan

Microsoft-Communication-Lync 2010

Microsoft-Database-SQL Server 2000

maintenance
None
Included as part of Telephony Contract
maintenance
Included as part of Lan contract

Enterprise EA/select

Contract Description

maintenance

maintenance

Main Equipment Type (where applicable)	Incumbent Supplier	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Value
Mitel	Daisy	01/04/2015	31/03/2016	£35,000.00 per annum
Tiger	CVD	01/11/2014	31/10/2015	£3,000.00 per annum
Redbox	CVD	01/06/2014	31/05/2015	£4,000.00 per annum
	N/A	01/01/1900	01/01/2099	£0.00
Mitel	Daisy	01/04/2015	31/03/2016	£0.00 this is included in the mitel maintenance contract cell I2
Cisco/HP	Intrinsic	01/04/2015	31/03/2016	£11,000.00 per annum
Cisco	Name of supplier only	01/04/2015	31/03/2016	£0.00 this is included in the intrinsic maintenance contract cell I7
Centrex	Virginmedia	01/01/1900	01/01/2099	£350,000.00 rolling contract per annum cost
	Daisy	01/09/2015	31/08/2018	£33,000.00
	Vodafone	01/04/2014	31/03/2016	£370,000.00 framework agreement
	Bytes	30/06/2014	31/05/2017	£1,300,000.00 this is already included in cell I12
	Name of supplier only	01/01/1900	01/01/2099	£1.00 this is already included in cell I12
	Name of supplier only	01/01/1900	01/01/2099	£1.00 this is already included in cell I12
	Bytes	01/01/1900	01/01/2099	£1.00 this is already included in cell I12
	bytes	01/01/1900	01/01/2099	£1.00 this is already included in cell I12
	Name of supplier only	01/01/1900	01/01/2099	£1.00 this is already included in cell I12
	Bytes	01/01/1900	01/01/2099	£1.00 this is already included in cell I12